ЭRM РТО-1595 lav. 6-93)	RECC	01-16	-2001	EET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMER ent and Trademark O
MB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			-	12 26:	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		10158	1101			copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Paten.					
1. Name of conveying party(	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PE JCOO	2. Name and ac	dress of re	ceiving party(	(ies)
Eric VERSCHUEREN	Joan VERMER	SCH MA	Name: AG	FA-GEVA	ERT, N.V	7
Marc VAN DAMME Huub VAN AERT	Guido HAUQUI	配 20 四 月	Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	NO NO THUR				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖸 Assignment	🗆 Mei	rger	Street Addres	ss:Sept	estraat	27
C Security Agreement	🗆 Cha	ange of Name				
Other			City: <u>Mort</u>	sel	State:	GIUM ZIP: B-26
Execution Date:August	23, 1999		Additional name	(s) & address	i(es) attached?	그 Yes 첫 No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	╶───				
If this document is being			the execution da	te of the an	olication is:	
it this accument is being	med together with a	a new application,	the execution da		pileation is	
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)		
U.S. Serial No.						
U.S. Serial No. Filed: Septembe	er 8, 1999	ditional numbers alta	ched? 그 Yes 볼 No			
	er 8, 1999	ditional numbers atta	ched? 그 Yes 조 No			
	er 8, 1999 Ac		ched? 그 Yes 述 No 6. Total numbe	r of applicat	ions and pater	nts involved:
Filed: Septembe 5. Name and address of pa	er 8, 1999 Ac rty to whom corresp ould be mailed:		6. Total numbe			
Filed: September 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u>	er 8, 1999 Ac nty to whom corresp ould be mailed: Breiner	pondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41		
Filed: Septembe 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	er 8, 1999 Ac nty to whom corresp ould be mailed: Breiner	pondence	6. Total numbe	7 CFR 3.41		
Filed: September 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u>	er 8, 1999 Ac nty to whom corresp ould be mailed: Breiner	pondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41		0.00
Filed: September 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address:	er 8, 1999 Ac nty to whom corresp ould be mailed: Breiner	pondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41	)S_4	0.00
5. Name and address of par concerning document she Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	er 8, 1999 Ac nty to whom corresp ould be mailed: Breiner	pondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 그 Enclosed 진 Authoriz	7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch ount numb	)S_4	0.00
5. Name and address of par concerning document she Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	Action of the second se	Street	<ul> <li>6. Total numbe</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>고 Enclosed</li> <li>찬 Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc 0 2-3</li> </ul>	7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch ount numb	)S_4	0.00
Filed: September 5. Name and address of par- concerning document she Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: <u>115</u> Street Address: <u>115</u> P.O.	Action of the second se	Street ZIP: <u>22320-</u> 029(	<ul> <li>6. Total numbe</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>고 Enclosed</li> <li>찬 Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc 0 2-3</li> </ul>	7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch ount numb	)S_4	0.00
Filed: September 5. Name and address of par- concerning document sho Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: <u>115</u> 	Action of the second se	Street ZIP: <u>22320-</u> 0290	<ul> <li>6. Total numbe</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> <li>02-3</li> <li>C ETHIS SPACE</li> </ul>	7 CFR 3.41 ed to be ch ount numb 690	)S_4	0.00 osit account
<ul> <li>Filed: September</li> <li>5. Name and address of parconcerning document she Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: <u>115</u> Street Address: <u>115</u> P.O. City: <u>Alexandria</u> </li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge.</li> </ul>	Action of the second se	Street ZIP: <u>22320-</u> 0290	<ul> <li>6. Total numbe</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> <li>02-3</li> <li>C ETHIS SPACE</li> </ul>	7 CFR 3.41 ed to be ch ount numb 690	)S_4	0.00 osit account
<ul> <li>Filed: September</li> <li>5. Name and address of parconcerning document shows internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>P.O.</li> <li>City: Alexandria</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle the original document.</li> </ul>	Action of the second se	Street ZIP: <u>22320-</u> 029( DO NOT USE	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) □ Enclosed ③ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 02-3 0 E THIS SPACE ation is true and c	CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch ount numb 690	)S_4	0 . 00 osit account copy is a true cop
<ul> <li>Filed: September</li> <li>5. Name and address of parconcerning document she Name: <u>Breiner &amp;</u> Internal Address: <u>115</u> Street Address: <u>115</u> P.O. City: <u>Alexandria</u> </li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge.</li> </ul>	Active and belief, the	Street ZIP: <u>22320-</u> 029( DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total numbe</li> <li>7. Total fee (3)</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> <li>02-3</li> <li>C ETHIS SPACE</li> </ul>	CFR 3.41 d ed to be ch ount numb 690	)S_4	0.00 osit account

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0928

## ASSIGNMENT

Joint

WHEREAS we, Eric Verschueren, Joan Vermeersch, Marc Van Damme, Guido Hauquier and Huub Van Aert, respectively have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August 1999</u> for "<u>A heat mode sensitive</u> <u>imaging element for making positive working printing plates</u>" filed on <u>\*\*</u> <u>under Serial No.</u> <u>\*\*\*</u>, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained; \*\* September 8, 1999

\*\*\* 09/391,421

AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT, a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Septestraat 27, B 2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AGFA-GEVAERT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to all United States Patents that may be granted on the foregoing application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-GEVAERT its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

Eric	Verschueren	Joan Vormeersch		
Eric Vers		boan Vermeersch		
- Man	. Van Dammo	Kindo Haromen.		
Marc Van Damme		Guido Hanquier		
Huu	b van Aert			
Huub Van		``````````````````````````````````````		
Witnesses:	Jessine lander dol	Es Verbist		
	Jeannine Van der Sypt	Els Verbist		

Date: August 23, 1999

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 12/26/2000**